



CNR No. MHSI070000872010
Order passed below Exh. No. 243
in R.C.S. No. 65/2010

Present application has been filed by the defendant no.1B for production of document. It is his contention that, this document is necessary to decide the suit on merit. Hence, prayed to allow the application.

2. The application is resisted by the plaintiff by filing say on the application itself. He prayed to reject the application.

3. Perused application say. Heard both sides. The intended document is original Will deed. Therefore, this document would be helpful in deciding the suit on merit. Therefore, the present application deserves to be allowed. Hence, following order.

ORDER

1. Application at Exh. 243 is allowed.
2. Production is allowed.

(Pronounced and dictated in open Court.)

Place: Malvan
Date: 15/11/2025

(M.K. Fakhri)
Civil Judge (J.D.), Malvan.